P/N: EDS153
Revision: 1.03.00
ANT180-L
Hardware Manual
Global Technical Support
Go to www.aerotech.com/global-technical-support for information and support about your Aerotech products. The website
provides downloadable resources (such as up-to-date software, product manuals, and Help files), training schedules, and PC-
to-PC remote technical support. You can also complete Product Return (RMA) forms and get information about repairs and

UK
Name / Alex Weibel
Position Engineer Verifying Compliance
Location Pittsburgh, PA
www.aerotech.com vii
Table of Contents ANT180-L HardwareManual
viii www.aerotech.com
This page intentionally left blank.
ANT180-L HardwareManual Overview
Chapter 1: Overview
NOTE : Aerotech continually improves its product offerings; listed options may be superseded at any
time. All drawings and illustrations are for reference only and were complete and accurate as of this
manual’s release. Refer to www.aerotech.com for themost up-to-date information.
Table 1-1: Model Numbering System
ANT Series Linear Motor Stage
ANT180-160-L 160mm travel stage with linear motor and limits
ANT180-160-L-PLUS 160mm travel stage with linear motor and limits (high accuracy version)
ANT180-210-L 210mm travel stage with linear motor and limits
ANT180-210-L-PLUS 210mm travel stage with linear motor and limits (high accuracy version)
ANT180-260-L 260mm travel stage with linear motor and limits
ANT180-260-L-PLUS 260mm travel stage with linear motor and limits (high accuracy version)
ANT180-360-L 360mm travel stage with linear motor and limits
ANT180-360-L-PLUS 360mm travel stage with linear motor and limits (high accuracy version)
Linear Encoders
-LTAS Amplified sine output 1 Vpp (20 μm signal period) requires signal multiplier
-LTX50 0.1micron line driver output
-LNAS High-accuracy amplified sine output 1 Vpp (4 μm signal period) requires signal
multiplier
CMS Options
-XY Cablemanagement system for X-Y assembly (only order with X axis)
-XYZ Cablemanagement system for X-Y-Z assembly (only order with X axis)
-Y Cablemanagement system for X-Y assembly (only order with Y axis)
-YZ Cablemanagement system for Y-Z assembly (only order with Y axis)
-AIR Adds a 6mm air line to the -XY, -XYZ, -Y, and -YZ assembly option
Example: -XYZ-AIR
Accessories
ALIGNMENT-PA10 XY assembly; 10 arc sec orthogonal
ALIGNMENT-PA10 XY assembly; 5 arc sec orthogonal
www.aerotech.com Chapter 1 1
Overview ANT180-L HardwareManual
1.1. Environmental Specifications
WARN ING :  Do not expose the ANT180-L to environments or conditions outside of the listed
specifications. Exceeding environmental or operating specifications can cause damage to the
equipment.
Table 1-2: Environmental Specifications
Ambient
Temperature
Operating: 10° to 35° C (50° to 95° F)
The optimal operating temperature is 20° C ±2° C (68° F ±4° F). If at any time the
operating temperature deviates from 20° C degradation in performance could occur.
Storage: 0° to 40° C (32° to 104° F) in original shipping packaging
Humidity Operating: 20% to 60% RH
Storage: 10% to 70% RH, non-condensing in original packaging. The stage should be
packaged with desiccant if it is to be stored for an extended time.
Altitude Operating: 0m to 2,000m (0 ft to 6,562 ft) above sea level
Contact Aerotech if your specific application involves use above 2,000m or below sea
level.
Vibration Use the system in a low vibration environment. Excessive floor or acoustical vibration
can affect system performance. Contact Aerotech for information regarding your
specific application.
Protection
Rating
The ANT180-L stages are not suited for dusty or wet environments. This equates to an
ingress protection rating of IP00.
Use Indoor use only
1.2. Accuracy and Temperature Effects
Aerotech products are designed for and built in a 20°C (68°F) environment. Extreme temperature changes
could cause a decrease in performance or permanent damage to the ANT180-L. At aminimum, the